

PEFC CHAIN OF CUSTODY CERTIFICATE

Certificate no.: 2016-SKM-PEFC-144 Initial certification date: 27 April 2016

27 April 2022 – 27 April 2027

This is to certify that

Nordic Paper Holding AB

Tullhusgatan 1B, 652 26, Karlstad, Sweden

and the sites as mentioned in the appendix accompanying this certificate

has been found to conform to PEFC standard:

PEFC ST 2002:2013: Chain of custody of forest based products

This certificate is valid for process certification of:

Production and sales of kraft paper, greaseproof paper and chemical wood pulp, percentage based method, 100 % PEFC Certified and PEFC Controlled Sources

The validity of this certificate shall be verified on www.pefc.org.

Place and date: Solna, 29 November 2021



For the issuing office: **DNV - Business Assurance** Elektrogatan 10, 171 54, Solna, Sweden



Ann-Louise Pått Management Representative



Certificate no.: 2016-SKM-PEFC-144 Place and date: Solna, 29 November 2021

Appendix to Certificate

Nordic Paper Holding AB

Locations included in the certification are as follows:

Site Name	Site Address	
Nordic Paper Bäckhammar AB	Bäckhammars Bruk, 681 83, KRISTINEHAMN, Sweden	
Nordic Paper Åmotfors AB	Pappersbruket, 670 40, ÅMOTFORS, Sweden	
Nordic Paper AS	Greåkerveien 129, 1718 GREÅKER, Norway	
Nordic Paper Seffle AB	Forskningsvägen 2, 661 29, SÄFFLE, Sweden	
Nordic Paper Holding AB	Tullhusgatan 1B, 652 26, Karlstad, Sweden	

